
Pacific Lutheran (1-15,0-7 NWC) -vs- Whitman (10-6,5-2 NWC)
01/23/26 at Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, WA

 
 

 
 
Pacific Lutheran 50

Whitman 89

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, WA
Referees: Paul Van Pelt, Felix Hernandez, Sabrina Philpot

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pacific Lutheran 13 16 10 11 50
Whitman 26 25 19 19 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Wada,Emi * 38 5-7 2-2 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 5 0 3 14
20 Reisner,Sydney * 35 3-5 1-2 4-5 0-2 2 2 0 6 0 0 11
31 Ramadan,Ghadir * 15 3-4 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 9
10 Williams,Lilli * 28 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 5 0 0 2
03 Wooten,Kate * 22 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 2 1 1 2
05 McMahon,Kiley 13 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Bright,Ava 19 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
13 Kagawa,Kristie 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
34 Betts,Chloe 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-43 4-10 10-15 4-18 22 9 1 25 1 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 3-7   42.86 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 18-43   41.9 % 4-10   40.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Baker,Emma Lena * 30 8-15 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 2 0 2 0 3 18
10 Montgomery,Morgan * 28 7-9 2-3 1-1 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 4 17
05 Peters,Kaella * 30 5-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 0 14
13 Andrade,Briana * 28 4-13 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 3 3 2 3 1 9
04 Leith,Jordan * 22 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 1 7
08 Morgan,Holly 17 5-8 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 3 13
03 Leavell,Sumi 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
21 Neal,Avery 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 3
11 Hutchens,Miriam 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Stilwell,Hayden 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-65 9-17 6-7 9-24 33 18 17 10 4 12 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-20   60.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 37-65   56.9 % 9-17   52.9 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REISNER,SYDNEY 09:24
09:24 STEAL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
09:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEITH,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by WADA,EMI 08:38
08:38 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
08:31 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,BRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
08:17 MISS 3PTR by LEITH,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RAMADAN,GHADIR --
08:16 FOUL  by LEITH,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by REISNER,SYDNEY 08:01
08:01 STEAL  by LEITH,JORDAN
07:45 TURNOVER  by BAKER,EMMA LENA

STEAL  by WADA,EMI 07:45
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,KATE 07:39

07:25 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KATE --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,KATE 07:16

07:16 BLOCK  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

07:07 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by RAMADAN,GHADIR(in the paint) 06:47 2-7 H 5

06:37 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LILLI(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
06:22 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
06:16 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KATE --
FOUL  by RAMADAN,GHADIR 05:59
TURNOVER  by RAMADAN,GHADIR 05:59

05:45 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA
BLOCK  by WOOTEN,KATE 05:45

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:38 2-11 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
GOOD JUMPER by WADA,EMI(in the paint) 05:24 4-11 H 7

05:08 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by RAMADAN,GHADIR 05:08
SUB OUT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 05:08
SUB IN by BRIGHT,AVA 05:08

05:08 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LILLI 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
04:50 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KATE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LILLI 04:43

04:33 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KATE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LILLI 04:24

04:24 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
04:13 4-16 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,AVA(in the paint) 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA

03:24 4-18 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,KAELLA(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,KATE 03:01
03:01 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAELLA
03:01 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
03:01 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
03:01 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI
03:01 SUB IN by MORGAN,HOLLY
03:01 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
02:43 4-20 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,KATE(in the paint) 02:13 6-20 H 14
01:58 6-22 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEAVELL,SUMI
01:45 FOUL  by LEAVELL,SUMI

SUB OUT by WOOTEN,KATE 01:45
SUB IN by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 01:45

01:43 FOUL  by LEITH,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by REISNER,SYDNEY 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
01:26 6-24 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LILLI 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,AVERY

01:06 TURNOVER  by NEAL,AVERY
STEAL  by BRIGHT,AVA 01:06
MISS LAYUP by WADA,EMI(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by WADA,EMI --

00:50 FOUL  by NEAL,AVERY
GOOD FT by WADA,EMI 00:50 7-24 H 17

00:50 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
00:50 SUB OUT by LEITH,JORDAN
00:50 SUB IN by PETERS,KAELLA
00:50 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

GOOD FT by WADA,EMI 00:50 8-24 H 16
00:39 8-26 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REISNER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:18 10-26 H 16
00:18 FOUL  by MORGAN,HOLLY

GOOD FT by REISNER,SYDNEY 00:18 11-26 H 15
00:12 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

STEAL  by WADA,EMI 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by WADA,EMI(in the paint) 00:07 13-26 H 13
FOUL  by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA

SUB OUT by BRIGHT,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by BETTS,CHLOE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LILLI(in the paint) 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
09:10 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
FOUL  by BETTS,CHLOE 09:05

09:05 13-27 H 14 GOOD FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
09:05 13-28 H 15 GOOD FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA

MISS JUMPER by KAGAWA,KRISTIE(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA

08:28 13-30 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA
MISS 3PTR by REISNER,SYDNEY 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
08:07 13-32 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LILLI 07:54



SUB IN by MCMAHON,KILEY 07:54
MISS JUMPER by REISNER,SYDNEY 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HOLLY
07:32 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
07:28 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,AVERY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BETTS,CHLOE 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
06:58 13-34 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,HOLLY
GOOD JUMPER by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 06:34 15-34 H 19

06:17 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REISNER,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by BETTS,CHLOE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:57 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA

REBOUND DEF by REISNER,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA

05:31 15-36 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEAL,AVERY
GOOD 3PTR by WADA,EMI 05:15 18-36 H 18

04:55 18-39 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,KAELLA

MISS JUMPER by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,AVERY

04:25 18-42 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,AVERY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HOLLY
04:24 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
04:24 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
04:24 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI
04:24 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
04:24 SUB IN by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM

SUB OUT by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 04:24
SUB OUT by REISNER,SYDNEY 04:24
SUB OUT by BETTS,CHLOE 04:24
SUB IN by WOOTEN,KATE 04:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LILLI 04:24
SUB IN by BRIGHT,AVA 04:24
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LILLI(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM
03:57 18-45 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
03:44 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LILLI(in the paint) 03:39 20-45 H 25
03:23 20-47 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,AVA(in the paint) 03:07 22-47 H 25

03:07 FOUL  by LEAVELL,SUMI
03:07 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
03:07 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
03:07 SUB IN by MORGAN,HOLLY
03:07 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

MISS FT by BRIGHT,AVA 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM

02:52 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,AVA(in the paint) 02:33 24-47 H 23



ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LILLI --
02:14 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHON,KILEY 01:58 27-47 H 20

01:36 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KATE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LILLI 01:31
SUB OUT by WADA,EMI 01:31
SUB IN by REISNER,SYDNEY 01:31
FOUL  by WOOTEN,KATE 01:16

01:16 27-48 H 21 GOOD FT by MORGAN,HOLLY
01:16 MISS FT by MORGAN,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LILLI --
01:02 FOUL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
01:02 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HOLLY
01:02 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA

SUB OUT by MCMAHON,KILEY 01:02
SUB IN by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 01:02
GOOD FT by REISNER,SYDNEY 01:02 28-48 H 20
GOOD FT by REISNER,SYDNEY 01:02 29-48 H 19

00:45 29-51 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
-- ASSIST  by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM

MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,AVA(in the paint) 00:28
00:28 BLOCK  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,KAELLA
00:01 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

STEAL  by WOOTEN,KATE 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
10:00 SUB OUT by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM
10:00 SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BRIGHT,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by WADA,EMI 10:00
SUB IN by RAMADAN,GHADIR 10:00
TURNOVER  by RAMADAN,GHADIR 09:50

09:28 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by WADA,EMI --
TURNOVER  by WADA,EMI 09:23

09:23 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

09:17 29-53 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAMADAN,GHADIR(in the paint) 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA

08:46 TURNOVER  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
TURNOVER  by WADA,EMI 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
08:30 FOUL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
08:30 TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LILLI 08:21
07:59 29-56 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA

-- ASSIST  by LEITH,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,KATE(in the paint) 07:41

07:41 BLOCK  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA

07:32 29-58 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

GOOD JUMPER by WADA,EMI(in the paint) 07:15 31-58 H 27
06:54 31-61 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN



-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:43
SUB OUT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 06:43
SUB IN by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 06:43
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LILLI 06:21

06:21 BLOCK  by LEITH,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LEITH,JORDAN

06:10 31-64 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,KAELLA

05:47 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by REISNER,SYDNEY 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:28 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:26 MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WADA,EMI --
TURNOVER  by WADA,EMI 05:13

04:55 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LILLI --
TURNOVER  by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LILLI 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:28 SUB OUT by LEITH,JORDAN
04:28 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAELLA
04:28 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
04:28 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI
04:28 SUB IN by MORGAN,HOLLY
04:28 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
04:15 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEAVELL,SUMI
04:11 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
04:07 31-66 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 03:58
SUB IN by RAMADAN,GHADIR 03:58
GOOD 3PTR by REISNER,SYDNEY 03:45 34-66 H 32

03:31 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,HOLLY
03:17 FOUL  by NEAL,AVERY
03:04 FOUL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

MISS FT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
02:33 34-68 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REISNER,SYDNEY 02:21
02:21 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
02:21 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
02:21 SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN
02:21 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA
02:03 34-70 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA
01:40 FOUL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
01:40 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
01:40 SUB IN by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM

GOOD FT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 01:40 35-70 H 35
GOOD FT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 01:40 36-70 H 34

01:15 MISS JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WADA,EMI --
GOOD JUMPER by RAMADAN,GHADIR 00:54 38-70 H 32

00:54 FOUL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA



GOOD FT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 00:54 39-70 H 31
FOUL  by REISNER,SYDNEY 00:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LILLI 00:38
SUB IN by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 00:38

00:28 MISS JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KATE --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,KATE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HOLLY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
10:00 SUB OUT by LEITH,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI
10:00 SUB IN by PETERS,KAELLA
10:00 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA

SUB OUT by WOOTEN,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by BRIGHT,AVA 10:00

09:52 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by BRIGHT,AVA 09:50

09:50 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRIGHT,AVA 09:50

-- REBOUND OFF by LEAVELL,SUMI
09:29 39-73 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADE,BRIANA

-- ASSIST  by PETERS,KAELLA
GOOD LAYUP by RAMADAN,GHADIR(in the paint) 08:56 41-73 H 32

08:39 TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
STEAL  by WADA,EMI 08:39
SUB OUT by REISNER,SYDNEY 08:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LILLI 08:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:21
TURNOVER  by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 07:57

07:28 41-75 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WADA,EMI 07:23
SUB OUT by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 07:23
SUB OUT by RAMADAN,GHADIR 07:23
SUB IN by REISNER,SYDNEY 07:23
SUB IN by BETTS,CHLOE 07:23

07:04 41-77 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by LEAVELL,SUMI
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,KAELLA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LILLI 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

06:43 41-79 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by LEAVELL,SUMI(in the paint)
06:19 FOUL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LILLI 06:19
SUB IN by MCMAHON,KILEY 06:19
TURNOVER  by BETTS,CHLOE 06:16

06:01 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by WADA,EMI --
GOOD LAYUP by REISNER,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:56 43-79 H 36

05:34 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
REBOUND DEF by BETTS,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,KILEY 05:26
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KILEY --



MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,KILEY 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,SUMI

04:53 TURNOVER  by PETERS,KAELLA
04:53 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
04:53 SUB OUT by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM
04:53 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
04:53 SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN
04:53 SUB IN by MORGAN,HOLLY
04:53 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

MISS LAYUP by WADA,EMI(in the paint) 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA

FOUL  by REISNER,SYDNEY 04:23
04:23 43-80 H 37 GOOD FT by MORGAN,HOLLY
04:23 43-81 H 38 GOOD FT by MORGAN,HOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by MCMAHON,KILEY(in the paint) 04:06 45-81 H 36
03:40 TURNOVER  by PETERS,KAELLA
03:40 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAELLA
03:40 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
03:40 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
03:40 SUB IN by STILWELL,HAYDEN

TURNOVER  by REISNER,SYDNEY 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
03:12 45-83 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,HOLLY
02:49 FOUL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
02:35 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HOLLY
02:35 SUB IN by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM
02:26 FOUL  by LEITH,JORDAN

MISS FT by REISNER,SYDNEY 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REISNER,SYDNEY 02:26 46-83 H 37

01:55 46-85 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by LEITH,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WADA,EMI 01:44 49-85 H 36

01:22 49-87 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,KILEY 01:04
REBOUND OFF by BRIGHT,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,AVA(in the paint) 01:00
REBOUND OFF by BETTS,CHLOE --

01:00 FOUL  by STILWELL,HAYDEN
SUB OUT by REISNER,SYDNEY 01:00
SUB IN by KAGAWA,KRISTIE 01:00
GOOD FT by BETTS,CHLOE 01:00 50-87 H 37
MISS FT by BETTS,CHLOE 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM
00:40 50-89 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by STILWELL,HAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BETTS,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM


